e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 05-0442, Version: 1

Ratification by State Administrator, on behalf of the District, of Amendment No.1 to Professional Services
Agreement with National Carport Industries, Reno, NV, for the latter to change the covered lunch structurefrom
a 12'x 100" to two 12' x 50' structures, which will include the addition of one 10" x 10" x 3/16" galvanized
column with concrete footing, and to include cost of bonds that were not included in the original contract ... in
conjunction with the Old Chabot Community Day School Site Reutilization Project in an amount not to exceed
$2,760.50, increasing the Agreement from $28,782.50 to a not-to-exceed amount of $31,543.00. All other
terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 11/30/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

